TRAVEL AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSE REPORTS
Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director of the National Gallery of Canada
March 2 to June 1, 2007

Date(s) Destination(s) Total Cost
1) 8-11 March 2007 Montreal (Quebec) and New York (New York) $1,871.08
2) 12-18 March 2007 Berlin and Dresden (Germany) $8,358.77
3) 15-16 May 2007 Shawinigan (Quebec) $134.33
4) 29 May - 1 June 2007 Montreal and Shawinigan (Quebec) $960.18
1) Date(s): 8 - 11 March 2007
Destination(s): Montreal (Quebec) and New York (New York)
Purpose: In Montreal, opening ceremony of FIFA (Festival international
du film sur I'art) at the Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, followed
by a reception.
In New York, visit the exhibitions Jeff Wall and Anri Sala at the
Marian Goodman Gallery, and meeting with the owner. Visit the
exhibitions Jeff Wall , Armando Reverdn, and Comic
Abstraction at the MoOMA (Museum of Modern Art). Visit New
York exhibitions and galleries.
Air Fare: $787.50
Other Transportation: $117.37
Accommodation: $652.14
Meals & Incidentals: $75.60
Hospitality: $0.00
Other: $108.72
Taxes if not included:  $129.75
TOTAL: $1,871.08
2) Date(s): 12 - 18 March 2007
Destination(s): Berlin and Dresden (Germany)
Purpose: In Berlin, meeting with the scientific committee of the exhibition
project "The New Man": Portrait of the 1930s at the Canadian
Embassy in Germany, followed by a lunch with the
Ambassador. Meeting with the Directors of the Deutches
Historisches Museum, visit the exhibition Kunst und
Propaganda, and the permanent collection. Visit the
permanent collection at the Bode Museum. Meetings with
artists and art historians.
In Dresden, meeting with the Director and the Curator of the
Stiftung Deutsches Hygiene Museum and visit the exhibition
Deadly Medicin e. Meeting with the Director of the Staatliche
Kunstsammlungen Dresden, visit the permanent collection, and
the exhibitions Green Vault and Martin Honert.
Air Fare: $6,345.00
Other Transportation:  $204.10

Accommodation:

$971.92
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3)

4)

Meals & Incidentals:
Hospitality:

Other:

Taxes if not included
TOTAL.:

Date(s):
Destination(s):
Purpose:

Air Fare:

Other Transportation:

Accommodation:
Meals & Incidentals:
Hospitality:

Other:

Taxes if not included:

TOTAL:

Date(s):
Destination(s):
Purpose:

Air Fare:

Other Transportation:

Accommodation:
Meals & Incidentals:
Hospitality:

Other:

Taxes if not included:

TOTAL:

$176.16
$0.00
$364.94
$296.65
$8,358.77

15 - 16 May 2007

Shawinigan (Quebec)

In Shawinigan, visit the installation of the exhibition One,
Some, Many: 3 Shows by Carsten Holler.

$0.00
$0.00
$70.00
$15.70
$0.00
$34.60
$14.03
$134.33

Montreal and Shawinigan (Quebec)

29 May - 1 June 2007

In Montreal, meeting of CAMDO (Canadian Art Museum
Directors' Organization) at the Montreal Museum of Fine Arts,
followed by a visit of the exhibitions Once upon a Time Walt
Disney and American Streamlined: The World of Tomorrow .
Visit of the Biennale de Montréal 2007 and dinner with an
artist.

In Shawinigan, press conference and opening of the exhibition
One, Some, Many: 3 Shows by Carten Holler.

$0.00
$0.00
$478.95
$207.30
$0.00
$159.28
$114.65
$960.18
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HOSPITALITY EXPENSES

Date(s) Event description
a) March 2007 Lunch
b) April 2007 No hospitality to report
c) May 2007 No hospitality to report
TOTAL
a) For: Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director
Description: Lunch meeting with the Director of Administration,
Montreal Museum of Fine Arts
Date: March 29, 2007
Attendees: 2 (1 government, 1 guest)
Location: Daly's Restaurant

Total: $96.21

$96.21

$0.00

$0.00

$96.21



