## TRAVEL AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSE REPORTS Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director of the National Gallery of Canada March 2 to June 1, 2007

	Date(s)	Destination(s)	Total Cost
1)	8 - 11 March 2007	Montreal (Quebec) and New York (New York)	\$1,871.08
2)	12 - 18 March 2007	Berlin and Dresden (Germany)	\$8,358.77
3)	15 - 16 May 2007	Shawinigan (Quebec)	\$134.33
4)	29 May - 1 June 2007	Montreal and Shawinigan (Quebec)	\$960.18
1)	Date(s): Destination(s): Purpose:	8 - 11 March 2007 Montreal (Quebec) and New York (New York) In Montreal, opening ceremony of FIFA (Festival international du film sur l'art) at the Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, followed by a reception. In New York, visit the exhibitions <i>Jeff Wall</i> and <i>Anri Sala</i> at the Marian Goodman Gallery, and meeting with the owner. Visit the exhibitions <i>Jeff Wall</i> , <i>Armando Reverón</i> , and <i>Comic</i> <i>Abstraction</i> at the MoMA (Museum of Modern Art). Visit New York exhibitions and galleries.	
	Air Fare: Other Transportation: Accommodation: Meals & Incidentals: Hospitality: Other: Taxes if not included: TOTAL:	\$787.50 \$117.37 \$652.14 \$75.60 \$0.00 \$108.72 \$129.75 <b>\$1,871.08</b>	
2)	Date(s): Destination(s): Purpose:	<ul> <li>12 - 18 March 2007</li> <li>Berlin and Dresden (Germany)</li> <li>In Berlin, meeting with the scientific committee of the exhibition project "<i>The New Man</i>": <i>Portrait of the 1930s</i> at the Canadian Embassy in Germany, followed by a lunch with the Ambassador. Meeting with the Directors of the Deutches Historisches Museum, visit the exhibition <i>Kunst und Propaganda</i>, and the permanent collection. Visit the permanent collection at the Bode Museum. Meetings with artists and art historians.</li> <li>In Dresden, meeting with the Director and the Curator of the Stiftung Deutsches Hygiene Museum and visit the exhibition <i>Deadly Medicin</i> e. Meeting with the Director of the Staatliche Kunstsammlungen Dresden, visit the permanent collection, and the exhibitions <i>Green Vault</i> and <i>Martin Honert</i>.</li> </ul>	
	Air Fare: Other Transportation: Accommodation:	\$6,345.00 \$204.10 \$971.92	

## TRAVEL AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSE REPORTS Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director of the National Gallery of Canada March 2 to June 1, 2007

	Meals & Incidentals: Hospitality: Other: Taxes if not included TOTAL:	\$176.16 \$0.00 \$364.94 \$296.65 <b>\$8,358.77</b>
3)	Date(s): Destination(s): Purpose:	15 - 16 May 2007 Shawinigan (Quebec) In Shawinigan, visit the installation of the exhibition <i>One,</i> <i>Some, Many: 3 Shows by Carsten Höller.</i>
	Air Fare: Other Transportation: Accommodation: Meals & Incidentals: Hospitality: Other: Taxes if not included: TOTAL:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$70.00 \$15.70 \$0.00 \$34.60 \$14.03 <b>\$134.33</b>
4)	Date(s): Destination(s): Purpose:	Montreal and Shawinigan (Quebec) 29 May - 1 June 2007 In Montreal, meeting of CAMDO (Canadian Art Museum Directors' Organization) at the Montreal Museum of Fine Arts, followed by a visit of the exhibitions <i>Once upon a Time Walt</i> <i>Disney</i> and <i>American Streamlined: The World of Tomorrow</i> . Visit of the Biennale de Montréal 2007 and dinner with an artist. In Shawinigan, press conference and opening of the exhibition <i>One, Some, Many: 3 Shows by Carten Höller.</i>
	Air Fare: Other Transportation: Accommodation: Meals & Incidentals: Hospitality: Other: Taxes if not included: TOTAL:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$478.95 \$207.30 \$0.00 \$159.28 \$114.65 <b>\$960.18</b>

## TRAVEL AND HOSPITALITY EXPENSE REPORTS Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director of the National Gallery of Canada March 2 to June 1, 2007

## HOSPITALITY EXPENSES

	Date(s)	Event description	
a)	March 2007	Lunch	\$96.21
b)	April 2007	No hospitality to report	\$0.00
c)	May 2007	No hospitality to report	\$0.00
		TOTAL	\$96.21

a)	For:	Pierre Théberge, O.C., C.Q., Director
	Description:	Lunch meeting with the Director of Administration,
		Montreal Museum of Fine Arts
	Date:	March 29, 2007
	Attendees:	2 (1 government, 1 guest)
	Location:	Daly's Restaurant
	Total:	\$96.21